Larry Lynn, Mayor Trustees Joseph Abrams Catherine Whitney Jonathan Bell Jane Lattes

Doris Ulman, Village Attorney

Village of Grand View-on-Hudson 118 River Road Grand View, New York 10960

Julie Pagliaroli, Village Clerk-Treasurer

(845) 358-2919 Fax: (845) 348-0747

Mon. 12-7pm, Tues.-Thurs. 9am-4:30pm Fri. 9am-2:30pm

Incorporated 1918

VILLAGE OF GRAND VIEW-ON-HUDSON FILMING PERMIT APPLICATION

| Name of Applicant: |
|---|
| Address: |
| Contact Person & Phone: |
| Location of Property to be filmed: |
| |
| Owner of Property |
| Purpose of Filming: |
| Date & Hours of filming: |
| Describe all vehicles to be used in connection with filming and parking arrangements. |
| Street(s) involved: |
| Fee: \$300 per day Cash Deposit of \$500 or Letter of Credit (To guarantee restoration of any damaged property, public or private) |
| Special Instructions: Police Officer(s) for safety and security may be needed. To be determined by South Nyack-Grand View Police Department 845 358-0206. |
| No filming activity prior to 7 A.M. or after 8 P.M. |

Insurance Certificate in the amount of \$1,000,000 to name Village of Grand View-On-Hudson as also insured.

Approved: